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THE URUGUAY ROUND Special Distribution

Group of Negotiations on Goods (GATT)

Negotiating Group on GATT Articles

ARTICLE XXVIII - ILLUSTRATION OF EFFECTS
OF PROPOSALS FOR THE REDEFINITION OF SUPPLIERS' RIGHTS

Note by the Secretariat

Several delegations have made proposals in the Negotiating Group on
GATT Articles for the redefinition of suppliers' rights for negotiations
under Article XXVIII (MTN.GNG/NG7/W/28). Delegations requested the
secretariat to illustrate the effects of these proposals on negotiating
rights on the basis of a representative sample from recent Article XXVIII
negotiations of countries (MTN.GNG/NG7/W/21). For technical reasons it has
been possible to conduct the exercise only with respect to countries
participating in the Tariff Study.

The attached tables show, for selected products notified in recent
years under Article XXVIII, calculations based on imports into Canada
(Annex 1), the European Communities (Annex 2) and the United States
(Annex 3). The calculations illustrate the implications of the proposals
made by New Zealand (ratio of exports of affected product to GNP), the
Republic of Korea (ratio of exports of affected product to total exports)
and Switzerland (exports of affected product per head of population).

It has not been possible to illustrate the implications of the
proposals made by Argentina (ratio of exports of affected product to exports
of that product to all destinations) or by Peru (ratio of exports of
affected product to total exports of the sector in question) for the reasons
explained in document MTN.GNG/NG7/W/32.

Import statistics, at the tariff item level, have been taken from the
Tariff Study. Total export statistics have been taken from the IMF Yearbook
1986 and from the United Nations Commodity Trade Statistics and refer to the
year 1985. GNP and population statistics have been taken from the Atlas of
the World Bank and refer to the year 1984. For the European Communities,
export statistics refer to the EC (ten members) and exclude intra-EC trade.

Explanatory notes on the products dealt with are attached to the tables
for each market.

GATT SECRETARIAT
UR-88-0261
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ANNEX 1

CANADA

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING IMPORT SUPPLIERS

SELECTED PRODUCTS NOTIFIED UNDER ARTICLE XXVIII

The attached tables have been compiled for three tariff items of
the Canadian customs tariff:

32648-1 High thermal shock resisting glassware having a linear
coefficient of thermal expansion not exceeding
6 x 10 cmm/cm/degree C.

35302-1 Bars, rods, plates, sheets, strips, circles, squares,
discs and rectangles of aluminium and alloys thereof

53110-1 Rovings and yarns, wholly or in part of wool, or in part
of hair, n.o.p.

The tables have been compiled on the basis of imports in 1982,
1983 and 1984, which are the last three years available in the
Tariff Study, and on the basis of average values over the period.
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ILLUSTRATTON OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER
326485l HIGH THERMAL SHOCK RESISTING GLASSWARE. N.O .S.

IMPORTS
SHARE VALUE

11821
9221
2257
246

24
17
10

RANK

SUPPLIES - IMPORTS IN 1982 INTO CANADA

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

3
4
.3

6
7
8
9

10

2
4
5

9

6
7

10

2
4

C1

7
9

10

4
2

9

!.3

7

!.39
4.33
0.77
0.90
I^. .3

0".10
0. 01
I.1.03

0.01
0.01

0.15
0.25
0.09
0.23
0.29
0.02
0.00

0.010
0.00
0.00

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.53

0.e3
3.74
1.84
0.03

0.12
0.06
0. 01
0.05

SUPPLIERS
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

852642
213152
292712
27447
30185
24023

177199
30198
13635
24245
19856

ILLUSTRATION
3264901 HIGH THERMAL

COUNTRY
NAME

TOT. GATT
U.S.A.
E.E.C.
BRAZIL
MEXICO
JAPAN
HONG KONG
SPAIN
ARGENTINA
SWEDEN
POLAND

OF VARIOUS METHODS
SHOCK RESISTING

IMPORTS
SHARE VALUE

( '000 $)

77

1 4
6
2

0

I13630
!
1895
751

114
J0

16
9
7

FOR RANKINS GATT MEMBER
GLASSWARE. N.O.P.
RANK

PER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1983 INTO CANADA

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.0001

L

2

.1'

4

7
8
9

1 )

2

a

6
9

10

2
5

4
6

8
9

I

4

6

8
9

7
10

1.64
4.95
(1.65
2.93
0.94
01.06
0. 17
0e.7

(0. 1(1

0.02
0.02.

0.17
0t.29
0.08

0I-.14
0.01
O. 15
0.01
011. tI

0.01
NA

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.42
4.46
0.69
0.r57
0.3Q
0.09
0.93
0.04
0.03
0.08
0.00

SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION S! ( '000)

831553
213152
292712
25606
24023
177189
30195
24245
8579
30198
5664

8082290
3670490
240558O
227280
158310
1248090

33970I.
172360
67150
99060

NA

958B660
236961
2a7287
132582
76949
120075
5394
38523
30104
8337

36918

ILLUSTRATION
3264801 HIGH THERMAL

OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO CANADA
SHOCK RESISTING

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (2)('000 $)

TOT. GATT
U.S. A.

E.E.C.

BRAZIL
JAPAN
MEXICO
SWEDEN
HONG KONG
ARGENTINA
SWITZERLD
POLAND
SPAIN

100
76

18

3
1

0

0
0
0

0

21541
16443
3919
743
153

!31

66

62

17

4

2

GLASSWARE. N.O.P.
RANK

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP

2

5

6

8

11

3

2

8

4

6

7

10

9

4

2

6

9

.7

6

4

10

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
SHARE IN:

EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

2. 51
7.71
!.34
2. 901

0.55
0.22
0.21
0. 20
0.01
0.0i4
el ff(I

0.26
4@. 4'0.45
0.16
0.33
0.01
0.08
0.0(7
0.18
0.003
0..00
NA

0.Q00

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

2.23
6.94
1.44
0.56
C. 13
0.17
.79
1.15
0).06
0.06b
0.01
(.60

COUNTRY
NAME

TOT. GATT
U.S.A.

E.E.C.
SWITZERLD
HONG KONG
MEXICO
JAPAN
SWEDEN
FINLAND
SPAIN
NORWAY

19
2

0
0
0

TOTAL
POPULATION

774681
236961
272817

6572
5394

1 76949
120075

8a337
4902

1 38523
4151

8003090
3670490
2405580
105060
.33970
158310

1248090
99060
53090
17236C
57080

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

TOTAL
POPULATION
( 000)

965232
236961
272817
132582
120075
76949
8337
53,94

30104
6572

36918
c 38523

859000
213152
232712
25606

177189
24023
30198
30185
8579
2I7447
5664
24245

8187350
3670490
2405580
227280

12408090
158310
99060
33970
67150
105,060

NA
172360
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER
3.264eO1 HIGH THERMAL SHOCK RESISTING GLASSWARE, N.O.P.

IMPORTS RANK

SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS DURING 1982-1994 INTO CANADA

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
NAME (2) ('000 $) IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

TOT. GATT

E.E.C.

BRAZIL
MEXICO

JAPAN
SWITZERLD
HONG KONG
SWEDEN
ARGENTINA
SPAIN
POLAND
FINLAND
NORWAY

100

77
17

3

0

A

0

A

0

0

I

15689

! 2075
2,690

499
127
95
83

70

3

4

5

6

7

6

1 1

12

13-

3

4

9

5

6

E

4

2
5
9

6

3

91

!d

4

5

7

3

2

6

9

10)

10

1.76

5, .66

1.94

0. 537

0. 05

0.23

0.09

0.15

il. 04
.0.01I

0. 01

VALUE PER
INHABITANT

!US CENTS)

0.19 1.6!

D. 3* 5.10

0.11 0i.99

0.080, . 17

VI

0.08 !.26

0.21 1.30
0 .03 0. 334

0 27 0 .04

NA . ,0 I

0.00 0.02

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

892491

213152
292712
25606
24023
177199
27447
30185
30198
8579

24245
5664

13635

19856

8297520
3670490
24055B8
2272B8
158310

1248o90

105060

33970
99060
67150

!72360

NA

53090
57080

TOTAL
POPULATION

( '000)

974285
i 236961

272817
d 132592

76949
120075
6572

0 5394
8337

P 30104
! 38523

36918
4902
4151
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1982 INTO CANADA
353701201 BARS. RODS, PLATES. SHEETS. STRIPS. CIRCLES. SQUARES. DISCS & RECTANGLES OF ALUMINIUM &

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE

NAME ' '00. 0;-0 51

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXFORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PERP 100.0060)

4

7

3

11

4
7

8
6
0

8

4
7

0

16.77
50.509
9. 45
1.16
0.57
P.40
0. r4
0.31
0. I0

0.0;17

1.,76

2.94
1.15
0. 16

it.11
0.21
0.08
0..09
0.02

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

19.19

10. 14
1.71
0i. 3,6
1.69
0.44
0.72
0i.57
C! A -,

ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
SUPPLIERS'

EXPORTS GNP
iMILLION $)

2137152
2-92712
177189
24245
27447
10641
1734

.. ...

30185
30198

7852!00
J3670490
2405580
124800
172360
105060
48690
68800
33 7 0
99060

TOTAL
POPULATION

' ~0010)

719161
0 236961

27281 7
120075
338 52.^073a8523
6572

22955
7527
531 94
8337

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1983 INTO CANADA

100
81
1717

0

0

1;1I

0

0

0
(I

fli

171758
I139951

884

420
4(14
249
192
130(
112
84
74
45
4

I2

4
J

6
7
B
9
10
I!
12
1 7
14
15

2

4
6 9
4 ,,

7 7

!0 rA

10
J 7

8 8

18.62
65. 66

2 9.76
0. 50

7 2.69
1.64

3 2.03.
4 1.44

10. 1.71
J 0.43
6 0.41

0. j17
9 0.25
8 (J.73

0.05
0.01

2.02
3.81
1.19
(.07
0.3e
0.18
(0.71
3.36
0.37
0..38
0.11
O.05
0.07
0.21
0.01
0.00

18.3'"0
59.06
10.47
0.74
1.69
0.32
9.7

0.79
2.41
1.70
0.54
0.89
1 .09
0.01
O.00

922494
213152
292712
177189
24245
25606
19856
17234
1064!
30185
27447
22611
30198
6146
8579

16693

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO CANADA

32.52
I I 103.11
2 3 27.42

7 1.52
3 2 7.98
7 4 4.71
8 9 3.42

2.19
4 8 4.82
10 6 1.40
6 5 0.70
5 2.13

0.32
9 10 1.25

0.65
0.14
0.05
AO. 0

TOT. GATT
U. SI A.

E.E..
iAPAIN
SPAIN
SWITIERLD
YUGOSLAY.
AUSTRIA
HONG KONG
SWEDEN

100
78

(I

0,,
3.

137993

-. ,

178 I

54
I 1

21

r

7

l4

8

TOT. GATT
U.S.A.
E.E.C.
JAPAN
SPAIN
BRAZIL
NORWAY
AUSTRIA
YUGOSLAY.
HONG KONG
SWITZERLD
AUSTRALIA
SWEDEN
ISRAEL
ARGENTINA
SOUTH AF.

8483950
3670490
2405580
1248090
1723'60
227280
57090
68800
48690
33970
IC15060
184980
99060
21290
67150
73970

938454
236961
272817
120075

! 32582
4151
7527
22955
53?94
6572
15562
8337
4172
30104
32722

TOT. GATT
U.S.A.
E.E.C.

JAPAN
NORWAY
AUSTRALIA
SPAIN
BRAZIL
YUGOSLAV.
AUSTRIA
HONG KONG
H'UNGARY
SWITlERLD
ISRAEL
ROMANIA
SWEDEN
ARGENTINA
MEXICO

100
71
2

1

,

0
Q00
0
0
0
0
0

(1
0
(I

308194
219771
80263
2695
1584
1066

562
51
242
211
182
89
77
61
43
4
I

6

7

4

A

2

4
J
6

9
10(

14

15

16

17-

3.59
5.99
3.34
C).22
2.78
0.58
0.48
0.25
1.05
0.35
0.62
0.S3
0.08
0.36

NA
0.04
0. 01
O. 00

30.33
92.75
29.42
2.24

38.16
6.85
2.15
0.42
2.23
3.22
3.91
1.70
1.35
1.es
0.27
0.52
0. OT
0.00I

947691
213152
292712
177189
19956
22611
24245
25606
10641
17234
301e5
8543

27447
6146
9324
30198
B579

24023

8590140
3670490
2405580
1248090
57080
184990
172360
2272B8
48690
68800
33970
21950

105060
21290

NA
99060
67150
158310

1016001
236961
272817
120075
4151
15562
38523
132582
22955
7527
5394
10692
6572
4172

22628
8337

30104
76949

10
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS DURING 1982-i984 INTO CANADA
3530201 BARS. RODS, PLATES. SHEETS. STRIPS. CIRCLES. SGUARES. DISCS & RECTANGLES OF ALUMINIUM &

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

205982

'55845
45499

1879

663

5 4-;!

124

41

J. )

;

RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PEP 100.000)

22.30
73.11

15.54
1.06

3, .34

!.69
1.28

2.49
I . 1f .6
0. 41

0. 711
0.15

0.67

0.2

0.03

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

2.44 21.94
4.25 65.77
1.89 16.60
0.15 1.56

1.16 !5.97
0. 1. . 40

0. 21 2.46
0. !4 0.25

0.54 1.15

01.26 2.42

i. 37 7 Yl
0.10 1.58

0.2e .57

0.05 0.55

0.19 0.98

NA 0.09

0.00 0.01

2

2

14

15

16

I

6

4

9

9

49

48
5

J

10 7

10

ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
SUPPLIERS'

EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION S)

923668

21'152
292712
177139
19856
24245
22611
25606
10641
17234
30185

27447
8543

30r198

6146
9324
0579

8431830
3670490
2405580

1248090
57080
172360
184980
227280
48690
6990!
33970
105060

21950
99060
21290

NA

67150

TOTAL
POPULATION
I'000)

Q 939052
0 236961

272817
! 120075
( 4151

38523
15562

Q 132582
22955
7527
5394
6512
10692
8S337
4172

A 22628
.30104

TOT. GATT
U.S. A.
E.E.C.

JAPAN
NORWAY
SPAIN
AUSTRALIA
BRA IL
YUGOSLAY.
AUSTRIA
HONG KONG
SWI TIERLO
HUNGARY
SiWEDEN
ISRAEL
ROMANIA
ARGENTINA

o

22

(I

o

(I0

0
0
0
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKINE GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1982 INTO CANADA
OF HAIR. N.O.P.
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.26
3.03
0.79
9.77
0.23
0. 531
75.83
2.71
0.22
0.62
0.03
0.23
0.11
0.04
0.04
0.01

5311001 ROVINGS AND YARNS. WHOLLY OR IN PART OF WOOL. OR IN PART
IMPORTS

COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAPE (%) ('000 $)

RANK
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
fPER 100.000)

1.27
2 4 3 2.82
6 7 5 0.87

5 6 8 1.21
7 5 7 0.75
1 1 I 22.33
4 3 4 1.54
a 9 10 0.35
9 9 6 0.15

0.02
10 10 9 0.06

0.05
0.03
0.01
0.03

0.14
0. 34
0.05
0.64
0. i4
0.25
8.109
0.37
0.05
0.04
0.00
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER
53110C01 ROVINGS AND YARNS. WHOLLY OR IN PART OF WOOL. OR IN PART

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE

NAME (i) ('0o0 $)

100
83

7

I

0
rcl

0

0

0

! 3Q16!
10885

es?
322

!69

144
137

131

116
7Q
I,.

48
34

32
26
21
11
9

2
2
I

RANK

SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1983 INTO CANADA
OF HAIR. N.O.P.
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS E'PORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

2

3

4

5

6

8

1 1

12

13

14

15

16

17

10
20

I

4

8

6

5

3

9
2

10

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.35 0.15 1.21
2 2 3.72 0.45 3.99

9 0.42 0.02 0.36
7 10 1.26 0.14 0.24
5 8 0.58 0.20 0.42

8 5 0.52 0.14 2.19
0.08 0.01 0.11

4 3 (0.66 0..23 3.16

6 6 0.67 0.17 1.54

4 1.38 0.34 2.43

0.20 0.03 0.12

1 1 4.17 1.51 14.17
9 0.3 7 0.05 0.11

0.11 0.01 0.17

10 7 0.15 0.04 0.43

0.17 0.02 0.02
0.03 0.02 0.15

0.06 NA 0.02

0.01 0.00 0.02

0.02 0.00 0.01

(1.02 0.00 0.01

0.(02 0.00 0.00

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GMP
(MILLION $)

100
72,
1 6

2

0
0
0

(I

TOT. GATT
E.E.C.
U.S. A.
NORWAY
BRAIIL
KOREA REP
ICELAND
NEW ZEALD
SPAIN
SWITZEELD
JAPAN
SWEDEN
AUSTRIA
AUSTRALIA
FINLAND
PERU

11498
8269
1864
364
310
216
1672
88ea
86
41
41
19
8

A.

I

4.

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

TOTAL
POPULATION

( '000)

910371
272817
236961

4151
132582
40576

240
3249
38523
6572

120015
8337
7527

15562
4902

18297

902260
292?12
213152
19856
25606
28908

815
5714
24245
27447
177189
30198
17234
22611
13635
2938

8420470
2405580
3670490
57080
227280
84860
2250

23530
172360
105060
1248090
99060
68800

184980
53090
17960

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

TOT. GATT
E.E.C.
U.S.A.
BRRAZIL
KOREA REP
SWITZERLD
JAPAN
NORWAY
AUSTRIA
NEW ZEALD
SPAIN
ICELAND
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
FINLAND
TURKEY
HONG KONG
CZECHOSL.
SWEDEN
YUGOSLAV.
PORTUGAL
PHILIPP.

TOTAL
POPULATION
('000)

1077863
272817

236961
132582

40576
6572

120075
4151
7527
3249
38523
240

30104
15562
4902

48266
5394
15464
8337

22955
!0202
53404

970100
292712
213152
25606
28908
27447
177189
19856
17234
5714
24245

815
8579

22611
13635
6423
30185
4643
30199
10641
5693
46!4

8665220
2405580
3670490
22728O
84860

105060
1248090
57080
68800
23530
172360
2250
67150

184980
53090
57810
33970

NA
99060
48690
20050
35040
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO CANADA
5311001 ROVINGS AND YARNS. WHOLLY OR IN PART OF WOOL. OR IN PART

iMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE

NAME (%) ('000 $)

14846
11849

836

590

385
21

183
147
133

12.

115

III

36

29

RANK
OF HAIR. N.O.P.
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

12

14

15

16

17

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.65 0.18 1.54
4.05 0.49 4.34

0.39 0.02 0.35

7 2.26 0.25 0.44
6 ' 9 1.33 0.45 0.95
7 10 10 Q.88 0, 12 0.55

3 2 2 3.20 0.78 5.63

II 1 18.04 6.53 61.25
9 9 7 0.77 0.19 1.77

1! 6 0.45 0.12 1.87
0. 06 0.01 0.101

6 5 0.37 0.33 2.06

9 5 4 0.0 0. 18 2.41

0i.16 0.02 0.23

4 4 9 0.45 0.05 0.06
0.24 0.05 0.10
0,04 0.01 0.02

0.(0l7 0.01 0.01

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

901976
292712

213152
25606
28908

24245
5714

815
17234
27447
177189

30185

19856
22611
6423
1248
5693

2938

8386050
2405580
3670490
227280
84860
172360
23530

2250
68800

105060
1248090

33970
57090

184980
57810

5900

20050

17960

TOTAL
POPULATION

( '000)

963984
272817
236961

132582
40576
38523
3249
240
7527
6572

!20075
5394

4151
15562
48266
2990

10202
16297

TOT. GATT
E.E.C.
U.S. A.
BRAZIL
KOREA REP
SPAIN
NEW ZEALD
ICELAND
AUSTRIA
SWITZERLD
JAPAN
HONG KONG
NORWAY
AUSTRALIA
TURKEY
URUGUAY
PORTUGAL
PERU

100
20

.4

0

I0
I

!
1
1
I

0
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS DURING 1982-1984 INTO CANADA
53110061 ROVINGSAND YARNS. WHOLLY OR IN PART OF WOOL. OR IN PART

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE

NAME (%) ('000 v$)

TOT. GATT 100 13137
E.E.C. 79 13374
U.S.A. 9 !196
BRAZIL 3 404
KOREA REP i 257
NORWAY 2 199
ICELAND I !121
NEW ZEALD 1 117
SPAIN I !!6
SWITZERLD I !03
JAPAN i 9B
AUSTRIA ! 86
HONG KONG Q 40
AUSTRALIA 0 23
TURKEY 0 1
ARGENTINA 0 11
FINLAND 0 a
SWEDEN 0 7
CZECHOSL. 0 1
YUGDSLAV. 0 1
PORTUGAL 0 1
PERU 0 1
URUGUAY 0 I

RANK
OF HAIR. N.O.P.
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

4

6

7

8

I I

13

14

15

16

17-

20

21

22

2

7

4

6

3

1 .

3

6

4

2
10

9

v 78

1.35
3 3.53
9 0.56
Q 1. 58
a 0.89
i 1.00
1 14.85
4 2.05

0. 49
5 0.3B

r,. v6

6 0.50
7 0.13

0.10
0.20
0.13
'0.06
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.09

0.15
0.43

0).18

I0.35

5. 3V

0.50
A -'17

0.1311.,- 1 *

0.12
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01

NA
09.00
0.00
0.01
0.02

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.26
3.79
0. 501
0. 30A
A0. 63
4. 77
50.42
3.60
0..30
1.57
0.08B
1.14
0. 74
0. 15
0J.03
0.04
0.16
0.08
O.0o
0.00
3.01
0.01
0.03

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

TOTAL
POPULATION

! '000)

I1045746
272817

0 236961
132582

0 40576
4151
240

3249
38523
6572

120075
7527
5394

15562
49266
30104
4902
9337

15464
22955
10202
18257
2990

969672
292712
21i152
25606
2890B
19856

815
5714
24245
27447
177189
17234
30185
22611
6423
8579
13635
30198
4643

10641
5693
2938
1248

8654041
2405580
3670490
227280
84860
57080
2250

23530
172360
105060
1248090
6B800
33970

184980
57810
67150
53090
99060

NA
48690
20050
17960
5900
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ANNEX 2

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING IMPORT SUPPLIERS

SELECTED PRODUCTS NOTIFIED UNDER ARTICLE XXVII

The attached tables have been compiled for four EEC tariff Items:

48.01 A (0100) Newsprint
92.11 Alla (2000) Sound reproducers with laser optical reading

system
Allb (4000) Sound reproducers not equiped with laser

optical reading system
B (8000) Television image and sound recorders or

reproducers

The tables have been compiled on the basis of imports in 1983,
1984 and 1985 and on the basis of average values over the period.
However, for sound reproducers (item 92.11 All), it has not been
possible to report the three years since in 1983 sound reproducers
were recorded combined under one single tariff item, while from
1984 laser systems were identified under a separate item.
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARlOUS METHODS FOR RANKINGS GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1983 INTO THE E.E.C.
45c110100 NEWSPRINT

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

TOT. GATT
FINLAND
SWEDEN
NORWAY
AUSTRIA
CANADA
SWITZERLD
SOUTH AFR
YUGOSLAV.
CZECHOSL.
ROMANIA
U.S.A.
COLOMBIA

42

19
5
4

I.'
2
0
0

198848
83,658

"I V749

10708o
7450

2091

251
197
103

RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

3

4
5
b

9
1 0
I11
12

2
4
a

9

4
83

10

9

43.53
1 613.55
3 169.01
2 18e.82
4 6.1 3
6 8.2.2
5 14.96
8 12.53
7 16.17
9 5.41

10 2.11
0.05
0.96

4.37
157.59
51.52
65.69
15.56
? 25
3. 91
2.83
3.5,3

NA
NA

0.00
0.8OB

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

47.86
1706.61
612.1 7
903. 23
142.26
29.58
62.49
6. 39
7.50
1.62
0.87
0.04
0. 11

SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MiILLION S) ( '000

456785
13635
30198
19856
17234
90.63'
27447
16693
10641
4643
9324

213152
3334

4545520
53090
9901 60A

6B60()
330987
10506(
73970
48690

NA
NA

3670490
38410

415478
4902
d337
4151
7527
25183
6572
32722
22955
15464
22628
236961
28076

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKINE GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO THE E.E.C.

TOT. BATT !;100 !.1739 27.55 2.81 30.90 4780,5
FINLAND 46 60612 1 1 1 1 444.53 114.17 1236.47 13635
SWEDEN 24 30962 2 3 3 3 102.53 31.26 371.38 30198
NORWAY 18 23895 i 2 2 2 120,34 41.66 575. 64 19856
CANADA 7 9i0J30 4 6 6 9. 96 2.73 35.86 90638
SWITZERLD 2896 J5 5 4 10.55 2.76 44.0,7 27447
YUGOSLAV. 2 2044 6 4 4 7 19.21 4.2(1 B.90 10641
AUSTRIA 1 1449 7 7 7 6 8.41 2.11 19.25 17234
SOUTH AFR 0 3'6 8 9 9 9 2.13 0.48 1.09 16683
U.S.A. O 237 9 10 0.11 0.01 0.10 213152
ROMANIA d 18! 10 10 10 1.94 NA C0. 80 9324
CZECHOSL. 0 54 11 1.16 NA 0 . 35 4643
SPAIN (I 13 12 0.05 0.01 0.03 24245
MALTA 0 10 13 8 8 8 2.51 0.83 2.78 399

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1985 INTO THE E.E.C.

TOT. GATT
FINLAND
SWEDEN
NORWAY
AUSTRIA
CANADA
SWITZERLD
YUGOSLAV.
SOUTH AFR
ROMANIA
SPAIN
U.S.A.
PORTUGAL
ISRAEL
CZECHOSL.
TURKEY

100
46
26

la
18

II
I

0
0
0

Q)
t'
1.

1 26285
58248
32969
23159
3\541

1I76
1365
10100
130P

97
B1
26
18

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

I11

12

131

1 4

1 5

4

6

5
7

.9

4

6

5
7

i0 9

10

3

4
6

5

7
8
9

25.46
427.19
109. 18

116.63
22.87

3.72
6.83

12.83
5.99
1.39

0.40

0.04

0.46
10 0.29

0.15
0. 02

2.64
109.72

33.2B
40. 57
5.73
1.02
1.79
2.80

NA
0.06

0.00A

0.13

0.08

NA
0.(I0

25.85
1189.25
395.45
557.89
52. 36
13.37
28.55

5.95

3.06
0.57
0.25
0.03

0.25

0.43

0.05

0.00'

495958
13635
30198
19856
17234
90638
27447
10641
16683
9324
24245

213152
5693
6146
4643
6423

4680680
53090
99060
57080C

330870
10(50'60C
48690
68800
73970

3670490
NA
NA

172360
1210

4778620
53090
99060
57080
68800
s30870
105060
48690
73970

NA
172360

3670490
20050
21290

NA
57810

426285
4902
8337
4151

25e3
6572

22955
7527

236961
22628
15464
38523

360

488565
4902
B337
4151
7527

25183
6572

22955
32722
22628
38523

236961
10202
4172
15464
48266
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS DURING 1983-1985 INTO THE E.E.C.
480101!0 NEWSPRINT

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

TOT. GATT
FINLAND
SWEDEN

NORWAY

CANADA
AUSTRIA

SWIZERLD

YUGOSLAV.
SOUTH AFR
ROMANIA
U.S.A.

CZECHOSL.
SPAIN
COLOMBIA

PORTUGAL
ISRAEL
MALTA

44
25
19

4
4

7

il
I.

0

cl

6

152291
67506
38323

6616

5366

2960

1149

169

140

104

I11

9
6

Iiv

RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF; SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

1

12
13

4
5

6
7

9

12

13

14

16

2

7

4

6

5

10

Q

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

30.87 3.20' 32.49
I I 495.09 127.15 1377.11
3 3 126.91 36.69 459.67
2 2 141.93 49.37 676.92
7 6 7.30 2.00 26.27
4 4 31.14 7.80 71.29
6 5 10.78 2.82 45.04
5 7 16.07 3.5! 7.45
8 8 6.69 1.55 3.51

10 1.81 NA 0.75
0.07 0.00 0.06
2.24 NA 0.67
0.15 0.02 0.10
0.33 0.03 0.04

!0 0.16 0.04 0.09
0.10 0.03 0.14

9 9 0.75 0.25 0.83

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION S)

TOTAL
POPULATION

( '000)

468735
4902
8337
4151

751e3
7527
6572

22955

32722
22628

236961
15464

38523
28076
10202
4172
360

493268
13635
30198
19856
90638
17234
27447
1064!
166B3
9324

213152
4643

24245
3334
5693
6146
399

4760430
53090
99060
57080

330870
688,30

105060
48690
73970

NA
3670490

NA
172360
38410
20050
21290
1210
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS :METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1985 INTO THE E.E.C.
9_112400 SOUND REPRODUCERS WITH LASER OPTICAL READING SYSTEM

IMPOPTS BANK IMPORTANCE OF
COUNTRY SHARE: IALTE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

NAME (".0 C A0O S1 IMPORTS EXPORTS SNP, POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

(1I
;10

0

Af

A}

!21

12l131
I.F

14

47

I

6
7

9
10C'

I

4

I f,

4

7

2

16

i

9

4

8

r,

2I 12

15,: ' l i_

44.0622 6.25
1.32 0.34-
0.764 .26
0.06 0.00
0.43 0.3

0.01 0. 00

SUPPLIES
VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS]

12, 86
64.95
5.49
0.54

..43

0. 7 f

0.9
0.28
0.01
0.00u
0.01

5b1 _._

EXPORTS
(MILLION

625656
1771e2
27447
28902E
213152
30185

'3 K17234
30198i
136:35
228(08

25606
2.2611

ILLUATRATION OF VARIOS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMPER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1985 INTO THE E.E.C.
9211400' SOUND REPRODUCERS OTHER THAN WITH LASER OPICAL READING, SYSTEM

COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME . ! ..'00

100

4

7

2

(J

0

0

0

0

0.

0

0

0

0

0

0

1327?7
165317

3255
2814

942J
820
351
.17

145
137
126
78
53

51

41
36

23
18
14

2
2
2

IMPORTANCE OF SUPFPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS SNF FOP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

v2

4

5
6

0
1!

I.

13
14
is

16
,7

20

21
22
23"

24
25
26

27-

6

3

E

7

2

5

6
7

a
10.

1 931.30
4 2'.15

I 1 .05
2 14.2

5 7.52
9 16.63
6 2.99
7 2.57
10 7.26

0.60

8 0.63
0.51
1.15
(1.17
0.57
0.14
0.37
0.40
0!.29
0.Q0
0.02

0.07
0.42
0.01I

13.25

01 15?

{t(;

31. bi5

0.78

0.66
Q~. OB

HA

ooa0.08

0.04
0.20

0.05
0.10

0.15
0.11

o.oe
0t.00

0.08

0.00

"ALUE ;FI
INHIBITANT
USCENTS

137.68
119.

17.22
2. 55

12.48
7....1

0.54
~.04

0.51
V. IV"

0.61

0.03
0.30
I0.23
0.43
0.04
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.30
0.00,

124B'0 O
1015060
B486c0

3670490

639cir

99060
53090
18390
73%i70

184380

SUPPLIERS
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

25565S
177019
2290i
30 185
23'E152

17234
5664

27447
13635
4643
24245
90638
19856
15408

61l4
3019B
7170

25606
B543
5693
6146

16683
22611
9822
3061
476

24023

69636t'b

1248090
S4860
113.971.
18390

3670149
68800I

105060
5309C

NA
172W6
3530870
5708(
50290
3504(
99061
4276(

.22728(
2195(
2005C
2129(
7397(
18498l
19 721

603i
2319

1583I1

TOTAL
POPULATION

( 'I 01

61i3923
120075
6572

40756
2ibi361
5394
7527
8337
4902
2533
32722
132582
15562.

TOTAL
popuLATION

1715317
120075
4075b
5394
25 33

236961
7527
36912
6572
4902

15464
38523
25183
4151

15206
53404
2337.
50109

132582
10692
10202
4172

32722
15562

7492B0
; 9876

665
76949

TOT. SATT
JRPAN
SWITERILD
KOREA REP
U. S. A.

HONE KONG
AUSTRIA
SWEDEN
FINLAND
SINGAPORE
SOUTH AFR

AUSTRALIA

TOT. GATT
JAPAN
KOREA REP
HONG KONE
SINGAPORE

AUSTRIA
POLAND
SWITZERLD
FINLAND
CZECHOSL.
SPAIN
CANADA
NORWAY
MALAYSIA
PHILIPP.
SWEDEN
THAILAND
BRAZIL
HUNGARY
PORTUGAL
ISRAEL
SOUTH AFR
AUSTRALIA
INDIA
COTE D'IV
CYPRUS
MEXICO
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1993
5211800O TELEVISION IMAGE AND SOUND RECORDERS OR REPRODUCERS

IMPORTS
SHARE VALUE

100 16338653
95 1556927

443794
18,117

I 1', 7Q 57 ?

IQ 10,7Ile
C' 1386

0 26

:} 119
O 61

A'

0 19
0i J4.

isv
s C

A .3

o CJ

'i

(i 4

4
0 4

4

0 4
0

2

0 2

A 2

A.

RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS SNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

2

4

13

1 4

1;

7

20

21

22

23

2

I'2

26

17

'7!

22

30

31

33

4
35

36

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

ii

.7

3

6

E
10

3

4

6

8

I1A

7

3

10

4

5
6

9
a

193. 97
878.68

257.60

8.55

25.34

6. 73

6.32

5.05
2.05

1.27

2. 07

0. 13

0.30

0.16

25
12.50

0.32

0.03
0.04

0.63

0. 23

0.10

0.06

0.84

3.54

1.00
1.16

6.06

0.54

0.24

0.05

0.02

0(14
0.25

0.20

0.66

0.20

0.02

0. 07

0.09

0.07
0.09

0.06

1. .96.
A)9l

2 3.02

124. 74
64.53

0;.5 0.

31.42
2.51
5.98

1.93,

1.32
0i.53

0.44

0.60

0J.04

0.047
0.07

0.02

0.01

NA

0.00

001

0.03

0.01

002

0.01

0.17

NA

.33

0.36

0.38

0. I313

0.05

0.01

NA

0.00

NA

NA

0.14

0.00

0.03

0.03

OM{J
0.01

0.05

0.02

0.01

0.06

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

75.41
1296.63

15H?. 60

7.69

.228. ! 5
5.22

37.67
22.91
21.09

5.69

6.09

3.04
0.47

0.16
0.15
0J23

0(1.00

0.48

0.05

0. 01

0v. 0! 1
0.0|1

0.06

0.02

0.01
0. 28

0.01

0.60

0.08

1.11
1.57

0.06

03.06

0.012

0.03

0.01

0.0.01

0.02

0.030.03

0.01

0.02
0.02
0.01

0.05
0.00

0.09

').,3

INTO THE E.E.C.

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

88e8109

177189

17234
213152
22808

26908
30185

30198
27447
13635
19856
6146

90638
24245

16683
22611
9822

152
5664

25606
14094

798
2147
4770
9305
6423
476
113
399

346
66
738

1269
5693
9324
18330
4643
796
999
302

1025

10641
3061
2289
2938
1063
1568

2!98

116

7098040

1248090

68800

3670490
18390
B4860
33970
99060

105060
53090
57080
21290

313,0870

172 360
73970
184980
197210

1060
NA

227280

74120
6040

14340
33340
27570
57810

390

NA

1210
1100
1040

3020
5950
20050

NA
85400

NA
NA

12360
1430
6040
48690

6030
8000

17960
2060

4220
8350
1610

COUNTRY
NAME

TOT. GATT

JAPAN
AUSTRIA
U.S.A.

SINGAPORE
KOREA REP
HONG KONG
SWEDEN
SWITZERLD
FINLAND
NORWAY
ISRAEL
CANADA
SPAIN
SOUTH AFR
AUSTRALIA
INDIA
BENIN

POLAND
BRAZIL
NIGERIA

ZIMBABWE

MOROCCO
EGYPT
KUWAIT
TURKEY
CYPRUS

CHAD
MALTA

BARBADOS
BURKINA F
ZAMBIA
KENYA
PORTUGAL

ROMANIA
INDONESIA
CZECHOSL.
CUBA

BANGLADES
MALAWI

DOMINICAN
YUGOSLAV.

COTE D'IV
CAMEROON

PERU
CONGO REP
ZAIRE
TRINIDAD

RWANDA

TOTAL
POPULATION

( 'v0D)

2166523
120075

7527
236961
2533
40756
5394
8337
6572
4902
4151
4172

25183
38523
32722
1556'-

749880
3921

36918
132582
96916
8173

211347
46172
1790
48266
665
4900
360
255

6559
b447

19723
10202
22628
158907
15464
9782

98012
6831
6102
22955
9876
9868

18297
183B

30593
1170
58b4

4 11

9
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO THE E.E.C.
9211180,10 TELEVISION IMAGE AND SOUND RECORDERS OR REPRODUCERS

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN: VALUE PER EXPORTS GNP POPULATION

NAME iX) ('000 $) IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP INHABITANT (MILLION $l 1 000)
(PER 100.000i (US CENTS)

T0T. GATT 100 1219541 134.6B 16.98 57.59 905481 7225390 2117791
JAPAN 94 !144403 1 1 1 1 645.87 91.69 953.07 !7!89 1248090 120075
AUSTRIA 4 52442 2 2 2 2 304.29 76.22 696.72 17234 68800 7527
U.S.A. 1 15747 i9 7.39 0.43 6.65 213152 3670490 236961
SINGAPORE 0 2625 4 5 3 3 11.5! 14.27 103.63 22808 18390 2533
SWITZERLD O 1180 5 9 9 4 4.30 1.12 !7.95 27447 105060 6572
SPAIN 0 617 6 10 2.54 0.36 1.60 24245 172360 38523
HONG KONG 0 433 7 8 7 1.43 1.27 8.03 30185 33970 5394
SWEDEN O 415 6 1.37 0.42 4.98 30198 99060 8337
ISRAEL (I 349 9 7 6 6 5.68 1.64 8.37 6146 21290 4172
NORWAY 0 279 10 10 8 1.41 0.49 6.72 19856 570eo 4151
AUSTRALIA 0 177 11 0.78 0.1(1 1.14 22611 184980 15562
CANADA O 176 12 0.19 0.05 0O.70 90638 330870 251B3
TURKEY 97 13 1.51 0.?7 0.20 6423 57810 49266
MALAYSiA 0 91 14 0.59 0.30 0.60 15408 30280 15206
SOUTH AFR Q 71 15 0.43 ' Q.1Q 0.22 16683 73970 32722
FINLAND 0,5 63 !6 0.46 Q.12 1.29 !3635 53090 4902
YUGOSLAV. 0 62 17 0l.58 0.13 .2,7 10641 48690 22955
CYPRUS 0 62 !8 4 ' 13.03 2.59 9.3 476 2390. 665
.NICARAGUA "0 41 19 4 7 12.31 1.52 !.32 333 2700 3116
PORTUGAL 0 0.56 0.16 0.31 5693 20050 10202
EGYPT 0 25 21 0.52 0.07 0.05 4770 33340 46172
KUWAIT 0 21 22 0.23 0.09 1.17 9305 27570 1790
MALTA 0l 20 23 8 10 5.01 1.65 5.56 399 1210 360
KOREA REP i18 24 01.016 0.02 0.04 28908 84960 40756
INDONESIA 0 1; 25 0.09 0.02 0J.01 1E330 85400 158907
BRAZIL 0 15 26 .06 0.01 0.0D1 25606 227280 132592
ZIMBABWE 0 12 27 1.50 0.20 Q.15 798 6040 8173
PAKISTAN 0 11 28 0.40 0.03 0.01 2738 35420 92411
POLAND 0 9 29 0.16 NA 0.02 5664 NA 36918
JAMAICA 0 6 30 1.05 0.24 0.26 569 2490 2289
ARGENTINA 0 4 31 0.05 0. 01 0.01 8579 67150 30104
NIGERIA 0 4 32 0.0 0.01 0.00 14094 74120 96816
COTE D'IV 0 4 33 0,13 0.07 0.04 306! 6030 9876
NEW ZEALD 0 2 34 0.04 0.01 0.06 5714 2353(0 3249
SENEGAL 0 2 0.37 0,08 0i.03. 540 2440 6393
KENYA 0 2 36 0.16 '.03 0.01 1269 5950 19723
INDIA 0 2 37 lu0.02 0.00 ,(00 8?'22 1Q7210 749980
SIERRA L. 1 38 0.5.6 0.09 0.O3 817 1120 3668
HUNGARY O I 39 0.01 0.00 0.01 e543 21950 1(692
MOROCCO 0 1 40 0.05 0.01 0.00 2147 14340 21347
CONGO REP !! 1 41 0.q9 0.05 0.05 1063 2060 1838
ZAIRE 0 1 42 Q.06 10.)(02 O.O 1568 4220 30593
ICELAND 0 1 43 0. 02.O,04 0.42 915 2250 240
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS DURING 1983-1985 INTO THE E.E.C.
92118L00 TELEVISION IMAGE AND SOUND RECORDERS OR REPRODUCERS

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN: VALUE PER EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
NAME (%) ('000 f) IMPORTS EXPORTS SNP POP EXPORTS GNP INHABITANT (MILLION 5) ( '000)

(PER 100I000) (US CENTS)

TOT. GATT 1i00 1343624 139.85 17.92 53.98 960753 7497210 2489281
JAPAN 93 12J5935 I 1 1 1 708.81 100.63 1045.96 177189 1248090 120075
AUSTRIA 4 54750 2 2 2 2 317.69 79.58 727.38 17234 68800 7527
U'.S.Ai. 1 16147 3 9 9 7.58 0.44 6.81 213152 3670490 236961
KOREA REP 0 4839 4 5 5 6 16.74 5.70 II.B7 28908 64860 40756
SINGAPORE O 3956 5 4 3 3 17.34 21.51 156.18 22808 18390 2533
SWITZERLD 0 2096 6 7 7 5 7.64 2.00 31.89 27447 105060 6572
HONG KONG 0 2062 7 10 4 4 6.83 6.07 38.23 30185 33970 5394
SOUTH AFR 0 1205 8 9 9 7.22 1.63 3.68 16683 73970 32722
SWEDEN 0 989 9 1Q 7 3.28 1.00 11.86 30198 99060 8337
SPAIN 0 381 10 1.57 0.22 0.99 24245 172360 38523
FINLAND 0 218 11 1.60 0.41 4.45 13635 53090 4902
NORWAY 215 12 10 1.08 0.38 5.18 19856 57080 4151
ISRAEL 1 164 13 2.67 0.77 3.93 6146 21290 4172
CANADA ' 111 14 0.12 0.03 0.44 90638 330870 25183
AUSTRALIA 0 85 !5 0.38 0.05 0.55 22611 184980 15562
NICARAGUA 772 16 3 6 21.62 2.67 2.31 333 2700 3116
PORTUGAL P 63 17 1.11 0.31 0.62 5693 20050 10202
MALAYSIA 0 J5 19 0.36 0.18 0.36 15408 30280 15206
CYPRUS P 4i 19 6 a 8 9.87 1.97 7.07 476 2390 6b5
THAILAND 0 35 20 0.49 0.08 0.07 7170 42760 50109
TURKEY 334 21 0.53' 0.06 0.07 6423 57910 48266
YUGOSLAV. 0 22 22 0.21 0.05 0.10 10641 48690 2295,5
POLAND l1 23 0.32 NA 0.05 5664 NA 3691r
INDIA i 14 24 0.14 0.01 0.'O 9822 197210 749880
EGYPT 14 25 0.29 0,04 0.03 4770 33340 46172
BRAZIL ! 13 26 0.05 0.01 0.01 25606 227280 132582
KUWAIT I10 27 0.11 0.04 0.56 9305 27570 1790
MALTA (I 8 28 2.01 0.66 2.22 399 1210 360
INDONESIA 0 7 29 0.04 0.01 0.00 18S330 85400 158907
BENIN 0 6 30 3.95 0.57 0.15 152 1060 3921
ZIMBABWE 0 6 31 0.75 0.10 0.07 798 6040 8173
COTE D'IV 0 5 32 0.16 0.08 0.05 3061 6030 9876
NIGERIA 0 4 33 0.03 001 0,00 14094 74120 96816
PAKISTAN 0 4 3I4 0.15 0.01 0.00 2738 35420 92411
MOROCCO 2 35 0.09 0.01 0.01 2147 14340 21347
ZAMBIA 0 2 36 0.27 0.07 0,03 738 3020 6447
KENYA 0 2 '7 0.16 0.03 0.01 1269 5950 19723
JAMAICA 0 2 38 0.35 0.08 0.09 569 2480 2289
ARGENTINA 0 2 39 0.02 0,00 0.01 8579 67150 30104
CHILE 0 2 40 0.05 0.01 0.02 3790 20340 11880
CHAD 0 1 41 0.88 NA 0.02 113 NA 4900
BARBADOS 0 1 42 0.29 0.09 0.39 346 1100 255
BURKINA F 0 1 43 1.52 0.10 0.02 66 1040 6559
ROMANIA 0 1 44 0.0! NA 0.00 9324 NA 22628
CZECHOSL. 0 1 45 0.02 HA 0.01 4643 NA 15464
CUBA 0 1 46 0.13 NhA 0.01 796 HA 9782
BANGLADES 0 1 47 0.10 0.01 0.00 999 52360 98012
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1985 INTO THE E.E.C.
211800i TELEVISION IMAGE AND SOUND RECORDERS OR REPRODUCERS

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN: VALUE PER EXPORTS GNP POPULATION

NAME (j) ('000 i) IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS SHP INHABITANT (MILLION $1 '0001
'PER 100.000) (US CENTS)

TOT. GATT 100, 1177474 125.84 16.05 55.3,1 935687 7337780 2128729
JAPAN 91 1066474 1 1 2 2 601.88 85.45 888.17 17189 1248090 120075
AUSTRIA 6 67414 2 2 1 1 391.17 97.99 895.63 17234 68800 7527
U.S.A. 1 14478 3 10 6.79 0.39 6.11 213152 3670490 236961
KOREA REP 1 !2371 4 4 4 6 42.79 14.58 30.35 28908 84860 40756
HONG KONG 0 3722 5 9 5 4 12.33 10.96 69.00 30185 33970 5394
SWITZERLD 0 3721 6 8 8 5 13.56 3.C54 56.62 27447 105060 6572
SOUTH AFR 0 3495 7 5 ; 8 20.95 4.72 10.68 16683 73970 32722
SINGAPORE 0 3464 8 7 3 3 !5.19 18.84 136.75 22808 18390 2533
SWEDEN 0 643 9 10 9 2.13 0.65 7.71 30198 99060 8337
SPAIN 0 466 10 1.92 0.27 1.21 24245 172360 38523
FINLAND 0 .312 11 10 2.29 0.59 6.36 13635 53090 4902
NICARAGUA 0 175 12 3 6 52.55 6.48 5.62 333 2700 3116
PORTUGAL 0 154 13 2.71 0.77 1.51 5693 20050 1020.;2
NORWAY 0 1!4 14 0.57 0.20 2.75 19856 57080 4151
THAILLAND 106 15 !.48 d.25 0.21 7170 42760 50109
CYPRUS O 75 16 6 9 7 15.76 3.14 11.28 476 2390 665
MALAYSIA O 73 17 47 0.24 0.48 1408 30280 1520 6
AUSTRALIA O 42 18 -.19 0,02 0.272611 184980 15562
CANADA 0 39 19 0.04 0.01 0.15 ?0638 330870 2518I
POLA"ND ';! 28 20 0.49 NA 0,08; 5664 NA 36918
ISRAEL d !6 21 0.26 O.08a Q.38 6146 21290 4172
BRAZIL 0 J5 22 0.06 0.01 0.01 25606 227280 132582
INDIA O 14 2 0.14 0.01 0.00 9822 197210 748890
EGYPT 0 13 24 0.27 0.04 J.03 4770 33340 46172
COTE D0'OIV 8 25 0.26 0.13 0.oa 3061 6030 ?9876
CHILE 0 5 26 0.13 0.02 0. 04 .3790 20340 11890
KUWAIT 0 4 27 0.04 0.01 0:22 9305 27570 1790
YUGOSLAV. o 3 28 0. 0.01 0.01 1064! 48690 22955
INDONESIA O 3 29 0.02 0.00 0.00 18330 85400 158907
MAURITIUS 0 2 30 0.46 0C.19 0.20 433" 1100 1003
MEXICO 0 2 31 0.01 0.00 0.00 24023 158310 76949
ZIMBABWE 0 2 32 0.25 0.03" 0.02 798 6040J 8173
TANZANIA 0 2 33 0.70 0.04 0. 01 294 4460 21489
GHANA 0 2 34 0.3.6 0.04 0.01 554 47.30 13372
GABON O 2 35 0.11 0.07 0.25 1610 2830 812
ZAMBIA 0 2 3.6 0.27 0.07 0.03 738 3020 644 7
NEW ZEALD Q 2 37 0.04 0.01 0.06 5714 23530 3'49
CAMEROON d 2 38 0.09 .0J.0 0.02 2289 8O00 9868
TRINIDAD i 2 39 0.09 0.02 0..17 2198 83.50 1170
CONGO REP 0i 1 40 0.10!9 0.05 0'3.05 1063 2060 1838
NIGERIA 0 ! 41 0.01 0.00 0.00 140194 74120 96816
ZAIRE 0 1 42 0.06 0.02 0. l00 1568 4220 30583
ROMANIA 0 1 43 0.01 NA 0.00 9324 NA 22628
ARGENTINA 0 1 44 0.031 0.0 0.00 9579 67150 3004
MALTA d 1 45 0.25 0.08 0.28 399 1210 360)
ICELAND 0O 1 46 0.12 0.04 0.42 815 2250 240
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKIN6 GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS
921!80l00 TELEVISION IMAGES AND SOUND RECORDERS OR REPRODUCERS

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
COUNTPRy SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN: VALUE PER

NAME () (000 1) IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS 6NP INHABITANT
(PER 100.000) (US CENTS)

MALAWI 0 1 48 0.33 0.07 0.01
DOMINICAN (! 1 49 0.10 ('.02 0.02
CAMEROON 1 SO 0.04 0.01 0.01
PERU 1 51 0.03 0.01 o.ul
CON6O REP O 1 52 0.09 0.05 0.05
ZAiRE I 53 0.06 0.02 0.00

TRINIDAD d 1 54 0.05 0.01 0.09
NEW ZEALD 0 1 55 0.02 0.00 0.03
SENE6AL O 1 56 0.19 0.04 0.02
ICELAND 1 57 0.12 0.04 0.42
MAURITIUS 0 1 58 0.23 0.09 0.10
MEXICO O 1 59 0.00 0.00 0.00
TANZANIA 0 1 60 0.35 0.02 0.00
GHANA 0 1 6! 0.19 0.02 0.01
GAB ON u 62

1983-1985 INTO THE E.E.C

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

302
1025
2289

2938
1063
1568

2198
5714
540
815
433

24023
284
554

18100.06 0.04 0.12

1430
6040
1000

17960
2060
4220
8350
23530
2440
2250
1100

159310
4460
4730
2830

, (COHTD. j

TOTAL
POPULATION

'000)

6831
6102
9868
18297
1838

30583
1170
3249
6393
240

1003
176949
21489
13372
812
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ANNEX I

UNITED STATES

ILLUSTRATIJON OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING IMPORT SUPPLIERS

SELECTED PRODUCTS NOTIFIED UNDER ARTICLE XXVII1

The attached tables have been compiled for three TSUS items of
United States tariff:

the

60941 Wire of iron or steel 0.060 inch or more in diameter,
containing not over 0.25% by weight of carbon

60943 Wire of iron or steel 0.060 inch or more in diameter,
containing over 0.25% by weight of carbon

60970 Wire of iron or steel, other than flat or round, other than
alloy iron or steel, not coated or plated with metal

The tables have been compiled on the basis of imports in 1982,
1983 and 1984, which are the last three years available in the
Tariff Study, and on the basis of average values over the period.
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING cATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1982 INTO THE UNITED STATES
6f0c;41 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL. OVER 0.060 INCH DIAMETER. CONTS NrT OVER 0.25% BY WEIGHT OF

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES SUPPLIERS'
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100.000)

11

4
J

6
7
8
9

10
I!i11
I'7

13
14
c

16
17

11.49
1 1 1 40.12
2 2 2 17.72
4 6 4 7.40
6 4 5 5.50
J v5 6 6.,93
7 7 7 3.65
3 3 JS.319
a 10 1.69
9 8 6 1.68

8 0.Q41
0.25
0.56

10 0.19
0.07
0.05

10i ? 9 1.68
0.02

1.79
10.99
2.52
0.90
1.87
1.56
0.51
1.99
0.19
0.48
0.14
0.d3

0.07
0. 05
0.02
0.01
0.33
05.02

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

11.52
144.39
26.15
7.94
3.92
3.53
2.1.29

14.40
0.33
2.47
1.95
0.37
0.16
0.44
0.25
0.02
1.20
0.11

ILLUSTRATION OFVARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1983 INT
60941 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL. OVER 0.060

RANK
INCH DIAMETER. CONTG NOT OVER
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

:ARDON
TOTAL

EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION S) ( '000)

821003
90639

177199
292712
28909
16683
24245
5714

25606
6146

19856
22611
8579
17234
30198
24023

476
3C185

5259570.!
330970
1248090
2405580
84860
73,970

172360
23530

227280
21290
57080
184980
67150
68800
99060
158310
2390
33970

81s588
25183

120075
272817
40576
32722
38523
3249

132582
4172
4151
15562
30104
75'27
8337
76949
665
5394

O THE UNITED STATES
0.25Z BY WEIGHT OF CARBON

SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION S) ( '000)

15.38
1 1 1 53.51

2 2 2 24.77
6 6 5 9.49
5 J 9 10.47
3 3 6 15.02

8 8 10 2.78
4 4 3 13.16
9 10 7 2.77
7 7 4 2.82

1.43,

1C 9 8 1.90
0.33

0.31

0.20

0.23
0.12
0.07

0.00

SHARE VALUE
(%) '000 $)

COUv1NTRY
NAPE

TDT. GATT
EANADA
JAPAN
E.E.C.
KGREA REF
SOUTH AF.
SPAIN
NEW ZEALD
.RAZIL
ISRAEL
NORWAY
AUSTRALIA
ARGENTINA
AUSTRIA
SWEDEN
MEXICO
CYPRUS
HDNE KONH5

I. c'k

.C

0

I0

20I?

4324
'.6361

21I662
1589
I 156
884
469

all

43
103

21

lia1
8
6

'LOUNTRF'
NAME

IMPORTS
SHARE YALUE
(i)('l!'0ll $

TOT. GA8T

CANADA
JAPAN
E.E.C.

BRAZIL

SOUTH AF.
KOREA REP
NEW ZEALD
AUSTRALIA
NORWAY

ARGENTINA
ISRAEL
MEXICO

SPAIN
SWEDEN
HUNGARY
AUSTRIA
INDIA
SWITlERLD

!t .^
.pe

,B

100

34

22

2

!2

i

A

0

0

0

122606
485;O0

43894
27777
2680

803

752
626
560

123,

117

7'

61

20

20

2

.4

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18

2.32

14.66
3.C2

1. I5

1.18
3.39
0.95

3.20

0.34
0.98

0.l8

0.55
0.05

0.04

0.06

0.09

0.- 00

O.00

192.59

36.56
10.18

2.02

7.66
1.98

23.15
4.02

13.49
0.41

2.80

0.10

0.I1

0.73
0.19

0.27

0.00

0.02

836154
90638

177199
292712
25606
16683
2890B
5714

22611
19B56
8579
6146

24023
24245
30198
8543

17234
9922

27447

5547430
330870

1248090
2405580
227280
73970
84860
23530

1849B8
57080
67150
21290

158310
172360
99060
21950
68800
197210
O15060

1579673
25183
120075
272817
132582
32722
40576
3249

15562
4151

30104
4172

76949
38523)
8337
10692
7527

749880
6572
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO THE UNITED STATES
60941 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL, OYER 0.060

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE

NAME (1) ('000 $1

100

36

35
20

4
2
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

180827

65491
63190
36397
6434
3841

899

805

743
725
720
631
542
120
79
64
59
32
22
22
10

1

RANK
INCH DIAMETER CONIG NOT OVER 0.251
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100,000)

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

I I

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

2

5

3

4

3

6

4

2

9

10

7

9

8

6

8

7

10

5

20.67
1 72.26
2 35. 66
5 12.43
9 25.13
6 23.02

3.11

8 3.56
3.06

10 8.45
3 3.63
7 3.66
4 9.49

0.44

1.39
0.27
0.63
0.11

0.22
1.00

0.16
0.00

3.25
19.79
5J.06
1.51
2.83
5.19

1.06

0.44
0. 4'3

1.08

1.26
0.92
2. 30

0.11

NA

0.04
NA

0.09
0.01
0.26
0.05

0.00

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

11.06
260.06
52.63
13.34
4.85

11.74
2.22
5.17
1.93

2.41
17.35
8.38

16.68
1.83
0.21

0.08
0.26
0.59

0.00
1.88

0.24
0.01

BY WEIGHT OF CARBON
SUPPLIERS' TOTAL

EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION $) (' 000)

874982
90638
177189

292712
25606
16683
28908

22611
24245
8579
19856
17234
5714

27447
5664

24023
9324

30185
9822
2198
6146

30198

5567800
330870
1248090
2405580
227280
73970
84860

184980
172360
67150
57080
68800
23530

105060
NA

158310
NA

33970
197210

8350
21290
99060

1635091

25183
120075
272817
132582

32722
40576
15562
38523
30104
4151
7527
3249
6572
36918
76949
22628
5394

749880

1170
4172
8337

TOT. GATT
CANADA
JAPAN
E.E.C.
BRAZIL
SOUTH AF.
KOREA REP
AUSTRALIA
SPAIN
ARGENTINA
NORWAY
AUSTRIA
NEW ZEALD
SWITZERLD
POLAND
MEXICO
ROMANIA
HONG KONG
INDIA
TRINIDAD
ISRAEL
SWEDEN
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKINH GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS 1982-1984 INTO THE UNITED STATES
60941 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL. OVER

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000$)

TOT. EATT 100 134583
CANADA 317 50117
JAPAN 34 46162
E.E.C. 21 28612
BRAZIL 2 3182
SOUTH AF. 2 2.50I1
KOREA REP 1 1097
NEW ZEALD 0 5B7
SPAIN 0 567
AUSTRALIA 0 496
NORWAY 0 4554
ARGENTINA 0 299
AUSTRIA 0 228
ISRAEL 0 77
MEXICO 0 52
SWITZERLD 0 40
SWEDEN 0 28
POLAND 0 26
ROMANIA 0 20
HONG KONG 0 11
INDIA 0 10
TRINIDAD 0 7
HUNGARY 0 7
CYPRUS 0 3

RANK
0.060 INCH DIAMETER. CONTS NOT OVER

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100,000)

11

2
3
4

5
6
7

9
10

I 1

12

13

14

16

1 7

18

19

20

21

22

23

6
4

11

5
9

10

2

7
5
3
6
4

8

9

10

15.22
1 55.29
2 26.05
5 9.77

10 12.43
6 14.99
9 3.79
3 10.27

2.34
7 2.19
4 2.29

3.49
8 1.32

1.25
0.22
0.15
0.09
0.46
0.21
0.04
0.10
0.32
0.08
0.63

2.41
15.15
3.70
1.19
1.40
3.38
1.29
2.49
0.33
0.27
0.80
0.45
0.33
0.36
0.03
0.04
0.03

NA
NA

0.03
0.01
0.08
0.03
0.13

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

8.17
199.01
38.44
10.49
2.40
7,64
2.70
18.07
1.47
3.19

10.94
0.99
3.03
1.85
0.07
0.61
0.34
0.07
0.09
0.20
0.00
0.60
0.07
0.45

0.25% BY WEIGHT OF CARBON
SUPPLIERS' TOTAL

EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION $) ( '000)

884001
90638

177189
292712
25606
16683
28908
5714

24245
22611
19856
8579

17234
6146

24023
27447
30198
5664
9324
30185
9822
2198
8543
476

5592140
330870

1248090
2405580
2272B0
73970
84860
23530

172360
184980
57080
67150
68800
21290

158310
105060
99060

NA
NA

33970
197210

8350
21950
2390

1646448
25183
120075
272817
132582
32722
40576
3249

38523
15562
4151
30104
7527
4172

76949
6572
8337
36918
22628
5394

749880
1170

10692
665
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1982
60943 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL. OVER 0.060

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE

NAME (%) ('000 $)

TOT. GATT
CANADA
E.E.C.
JAPAN
SWEDEN
AUSTRALIA
NEW ZEALD
AUSTRIA
NORWAY
BRAZIL
SOUTH AF.
MEXICO
SWITZERLD
KOREA REP
POLAND
SPAIN
INDIA

100
35
33
20
6
2

I

1

0.

0

0

0

26563
9299
8684
5272
1565
420
403
281
226
137
95
77
34
27
21
19
13

RANK
INCH DIAMETER. CONTAINING
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

11

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
I11
12
13
14
15
16

I

5
4
3
6
2
7
8
9
10

7
4
3
a
2
5
6

10
9

3.25
1 10.26
7 2.97
5 2.98
2 5.18
8 1.86
3 7.05
6 1.63
4 1.14

0.54
10 0.51

0.32
9 0.12

0.00
0.37
0.08
0.13

0.49
2.81
0.36
0.42
1.58
0.23
1.71
0.41
0.40
0.06
0.11
0.05
0.03
0.03

NA
0.01
0.01

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

1.69
36.93
3.18
4.39
18.77
2.70
12.40
3.73
5.44
0.10
0.26
0.10
0.52
0.07
0.06
0.05
0.00

INTO THE UNITED STATES
OVER 0.25% BY WEIGHT OF CARBON

SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION $) ( '000)

818550
90638
292712
177189
30198
22611
5714

17234
19856
25606
16683
24023
27447
28908
5664

24245
9822

5437040
330870
2405580
1248090

99060
184980
23530
68800
57080

227280
73970

158310
105060
84860

NA
172360
197210

1571623
25183
272817
120075

8337
15562
3249
7527
4151

132582
32722
76949
6572

40576
36918
38523
749960

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN !993 INTO THE UNITED STATES
60943 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL, OVER 0.060

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

TOT. GATT
CANADA
E.E.C.

JAPAN
SWEDEN
SOUTH AF.
NEW ZEALD
BRAZIL
NORWAY
AUSTRIA
POLAND
SPAIN
KOREA REP
ARGENTINA

INDIA
MEXICO
SWITZERLD
AUSTRALIA

100

37

26

25

4

0

0

0

0

0

38423
14073
10162
9760
1622
1045

524
502

234
185

91
78

40

29
28

22
15
13

RANK
INCH DIAMETER, CONTAINING
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

1

2
3
14
5
6
7
8

9

10

I11

12

13

14

15

16

17

6
4
5

2
7
9
10

6

3

4

9

7

8

6

4

2

7

9

5

10

10

4.65
15.53
3.47

5.51
5.37

6.26
9.11

1.96

1.18

1.07
1.61
0.32
0.14
0.34
0.29

0.09

0.05
0.06

0.70
4.25
0.42
0.78

1.64

1.41
2.23
0.22
0.41
0.27
NA

0.05
0.05

0.04
0.01

0.01
0.01
0.01

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

2.40
55. 88

3.72
8.13

19.46
3.19

16.13
0.38

5.64
2.46
0.25
,0.20
0.10
0.10
0.00
0.03
0.23

0.08

OYER 0.25X BY WEIGHT OF
SUPPLIERS'

EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION S)

827129
90638

292712
177189
30198
16683
5714
25606
19856
17234
5664
24245
29908
8579

9822

24023
27447
22611

550419
33087

240558
124809
9906
7397
2353

22728
5708
6990

NA

17236
8486

6715
19721
15831
10506
18498

CARBON
TOTAL
POPULATION

( '000)

0 1601727
0 25193
0 272817
0 120075
0 8337
0 32722
0 3249
0 132582
0 4151
0 7527
A 36918
0 38523
0 40576
0 30104
0 749880
0 76949
0 6572
0 15562
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984 INTO THE UNITED STATES
60943 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL, OVER 0.060 INCH DIAMETER. CONTAINING OVER 0.25% BY WEIGHT OF

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

100
34
27
27

3

2
0

0

0
0

00
0

51642
17470

i13903
13876
2060
1489

816

559

380

371
352
187
58

45r

40

15

11

10

RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100,000)

.7

8

9

10

117

12

13-

14

15

16

17

6

8

4

10
9

4

8
2
7
5

66

10

9

1

6
2
9
8

'3

4
10

7

6.28
19.27
7.85
4.74
6.82
5.82
4.89
2.82
6.65
1.53
2.04
0.78
0.20
0.20
0.41
0.05
0.29
0.16

0.94
5.28
1.11
0.58
2.08
0.66
1.10
0.98
1.61
0.22
0.51
0.12
0.07
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.05
0.05

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

3.33
69.37
11.58
5.09

24.71
1.12
2.49
13.47
11.70
0.96
4.68
0.24
0.14
0.29
0.01
0.23
0.09
0.24

CARBON
SUPPLIERS' TOTAL

EXPORTS GNP POPULATION
(MILLION $) ( '000)

822822
90638

177189
292712
30198
25606
16683
19856
5714
24245
.17234
24023
28908
22611
9822
27447
3790
6146

5478670
330870

1248090
2405580

99060
227280
73970
57000
23530
172360
68800
158310
84860
184980
197210
105060
20340
21290

1550757
25183
120075
272817
8337

132582
32722
4151
3249
38523
7527
76949
40576
15562

749880
6572

11860
4172

TOT. GATT
CANADA
JAPAN
E.E.C.
SWEDEN
BRAZIL
SOUTH AF.
NORWAY
NEW ZEALD
SPAIN
AUSTRIA
MEXICO
KOREA REP
AUSTRALIA
INDIA
SWITZERLD
CHILE
ISRAEL
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS 1982-1984 INTO THE UNITED STATES
60943 ROUND WIRE OF OTHER THAN ALLOY IRON OR STEEL. OVER 0.060

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

TOT. GATT 100 38876
CANADA 35 13614
E.E.C. 28 10907

JAPAN 25 9645
SWEDEN 4 1749
BRAZIL 2 709
SOUTH AF. 2 649
NEW ZEALD 1 436
NORWAY I 340
AUSTRIA 1 273
AUSTRALIA 0 159
SPAIN 0 156
MEXICO 0 95
KOREA REP 0 42
POLAND 0 37
INDIA 0 27
SWITZERLD 0 21

ARGENTINA 0 10

CHILE 0 4
ISRAEL 0 3

RANK
INCH DIAMETER. CONTAINING
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES

CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:
IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP

(PER 100.000)

2

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

4

6

4

.3

7

9
10

7

3

9

4

2

6

8

10

6

5

2
10

8

4

7
9

4.64
15.02

3.73
5.44

5.79
2.77

3.89

7.63
1.71

1.58

0.70
0.64
0.40

0.15
0.65

0.27

0.08

0.12
0.11
0.05

0.70
4.11
0.45
0.77

1.77
0.31
0.58

1.85

0.60

0.40

0.09

0.09

0.06

0.05

NA

0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01

VALUE PER
INHABI TANT
(US CENTS)

2.40
54.06
4.00
8.03

20.98
0.53
1.98

13.42

8.19

3.63
1.02
0.40
0.12
0.10

0.10
0.00
0.32
0.03
0.03

0.07

OVER 0.251 BY WEIGHT OF
SUPPLIERS'

EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

837065
90638

292712
177189

30199
25606
16683
5714

19856

17234
22611
24245
24023
28908
5664
9822

27447
8579

3790

6146

554582
33087

2405584
124809

99064
22728
7397i
2353
.57084

6880,

184981

17236'

158311

84864

197211

10506(

67150

2034(

21294

CARBON
TOTAL
POPULATION

20 1617779
0 25183
3 272817
0 120075
9 e8337
0 132592
2 32722
0 3249

4151
2 7527
2 15562
2 38523

76949
2 40576

36918
0 749880
0 6572
,6 30104

11880
4172
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1982 INTO THE UNITED STATES
60970 IRON OR STEEL WIRE. EXCEPT FLAT OR ROUND. NOT ALLOYED.

IMPORTS
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

100
60

10

0
0

1258
760
355
126
10
5

1

RANK
COATED NOR PLATED

IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP
(PER 100,000)

2
3
4
5
6
7

2
3
4
5
6
7

2
3

4

6
7

3
2

5
4
7
6

0.19
0.26
0.20
0.14
0.04
0.03
0.00
0.00

0.03
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00

VALUE PER
INHABITANT
(US CENTS)

0.25
0.28
0.30
0.50
0.03
0.07
0.00
0.01

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION S)

661124
292712
177189
90638
24245
17234
28908
30198

4409620
2405580
1248090
330870
172360
68800
84860
99060

TOTAL
POPULATION

( '000)

513039
272817
120075

1 25183
38523
7527

40576
8337

U
ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS :1N 1903 INTO THE UNITED STATES

60970 IRON OR STEEL WIRE. EXCEPT FLAT OR ROUND, NOT ALLOYED,
IMPORTS

COUNTRY (%) SHARE VALUE
NAME (%) ('000 $)

RANK
CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF:

IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP

COATED NOR PLATED
IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
SHARE IN: VALUE PER

EXPORTS GNP INHABITANT
(PER 100,000) (US CENTS)

0.21
0.31
0.19
0.07
0.02

0.03
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.01

0.24
0.34
0.29
0.26
0.08

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.01 0.00 0.01

ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - IMPORTS IN 1984
60970 IRON OR STEEL WIRE, EXCEPT FLAT OR ROUND, NOT ALLOYED, COATED NOR PLATED

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES.
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN: VALUE PER

NAME (%) ('000 $) IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP INHABITANT
(PER 100.000) (US CENTS)

TOT, GATT
E.E.C.

CANADA
JAPAN
AUSTRIA
MEXICO

100
47
28

2

0

2242
1048

632
521
34
7

2

3

4
S

3

4

5

1
4

2
5

4

3

2
5

0.37
0.36

0.70

0.29

0.20
0.03

0.05

0.04

0.19

0.04
0.05
0.00

0.45
0.38
2.51
0.43
0.45
0.01

INTO THE UNITED STATES

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

601796
292712
90638

177189

17234
24023

4211650
2405580
330870

1248090
68800

158310

TDT. GATT
E.E.C.
JAPAN
CANADA
SPAIN
AUSTRIA
KOREA REP
SWEDEN

TOT. GATT
E.E.C.
JAPAN
CANADA
SWEDEN
BRAZIL
AUSTRIA

920
343
65
7
1
1

100
69
26

1

SUPPLIERS'
EXPORTS GNP
(MILLION $)

TOTAL
POPULTION

'000)

2
3

4
5
6

2
3
4
6
5

2
3
4
5
6

2
3
4
6
5

633577
292712
177189
90638
30198
25606
17234

4379600
2405580
1249090
330870
99060
227280
68800

566521
272017
120075
25183
8337

1 2582
7527

TOTAL
POPULATION
('000)

502551
272817
25183

120075
7527

76949
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ILLUSTRATION OF VARIOUS METHODS FOR RANKING GATT MEMBER SUPPLIERS - AVERAGE IMPORTS
60970 IRON OR STEEL WIRE. EXCEPT FLAT OR ROUND, NOT ALLOYED. COATED NOR PLATED

IMPORTS RANK IMPORTANCE OF SUPPLIES
COUNTRY SHARE VALUE CALCULATED ON THE BASIS OF: SHARE IN: VALUE PER
NAME (%) ('000 $) IMPORTS EXPORTS GNP POP EXPORTS GNP INHABITANT

(PER 100.000) (US CENTS)

TOT. GATT
EE.C.
JAPAN
CANADA
AUSTRIA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
MEXICO

100
56

25

17

0

0

0

1610

909

406
274
13

3

2

4

5

6

7

3
2

4

5

6
7

3

4

5

6

2

4

6

7

0.25 0.04

0.31 0.04

0.23 0.03

0.08 0.02

0.01 0.00

0.01 0.00

0.01 0.00

0.29

0.33
0.34
1.09
0.17
0.01

0.04
0.00

1982-19B4 INTO THE UNITED STATES

SUPPLIERS' TOTAL
EXPORTS SNP POPULAT,
(MILLION $) ( '000)

656235
29271 2
177l19
90638
17234
24245
30198

24023

4483070
2405580

1248090
330970
68800

172360
99060

158310)

54941 !
!272817
120075
25183
7577

35527

78949


